ASSOCIATION FOR THE PROTECTION OF LANDOWNERS’ RIGHTS

STATEMENT OF ACTIVITIES
FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2001
(in US Dollars)

CHANGES IN UNRESTRICTED NET ASSETS:
REVENUES AND OTHER INCOME:
USAID/Terra grant
UNDP contract
USAID contract
USAID/Eurasia foundation grant
Donations of tangible assets
Other income

Total revenues and other income
EXPENSES
Increase in unrestricted net assets
NET ASSETS, BEGINNING OF YEAR

NET ASSETS, END OF YEAR

The notes on pages 6 to 9 form an integral part of these financial statements.
Report is on page 1.

2001

1,065,912
138,908
99,564
979

1,115
2,511

1,308,989

(1,233,120)

75,869

3,190

79,059
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