## ASSOCIATION FOR THE PROTECTION OF LANDOWNERS' RIGHTS

STATEMENT OF ACTIVITIES FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2001 (in US Dollars)

				2001
CHANGES IN UNRESTRICTED NET ASSI	ETS:			
REVENUES AND OTHER INCOME:				
USAID/Terra grant				1,065,912
UNDP contract				138,908
USAID contract				99,564
USAID/Eurasia foundation grant				979
Donations of tangible assets				1,115
Other income				2,511
Total revenues and other income	e			1,308,989
EXPENSES				(1,233,120)
			-	
Increase in unrestricted net assets				75,869
Office ampolice to respect				
NET ASSETS, BEGINNING OF YEAR				3,190
NET ASSETS, END OF YEAR			2	79,059

The notes on pages 6 to 9 form an integral part of these financial statements. Independent Auditors' Report is on page 1.